
2023 Coppin State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-31   Conf: 14-16   Home: 11-13   Away: 10-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (440), Opp (425)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (47)   IBB: Team (2), Hamberg (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Black (1), Dorcean (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Dorcean (6), Murciano (6), Nieves (4), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Ruff 2, Canales 1, Herrand 1, Nichol 1,
Pareja 1, Ruffino 1, Thompson 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (282-316), Dorcean (94-105), Herrand (26-28), Nieves (25-27),
Hamberg (22-24), Murciano (22-25), Nichol (17-17), McCallum (15-19), Pareja (13-15), Felber (10-10), Hernandez (9-10), Ruffino (9-12),
Ruff (8-8), Thompson (6-8), Canales (4-5), Neeld (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Curran, Brett .314 48-44 172 40 54 8 3 2 24 74 .430 38 4 48 0 .449 0 0 6-11 109 2 2 .982
2 Hamberg, Jordan .306 43-43 160 38 49 11 4 7 38 89 .556 35 8 25 1 .449 2 2 14-18 28 5 3 .917
15 Black, Brody .304 50-45 161 39 49 13 2 3 32 75 .466 27 15 52 4 .442 3 0 16-20 93 1 3 .969
1 Colon, Angel .281 39-29 114 21 32 6 0 0 12 38 .333 9 9 20 4 .376 1 0 0-1 40 61 6 .944
6 Hankins, Josh .267 50-49 187 30 50 16 1 3 39 77 .412 19 4 23 7 .338 6 2 5-9 83 110 4 .980
99 McCallum, Liam .266 43-39 124 22 33 4 0 1 14 40 .323 34 2 19 1 .429 1 1 3-3 60 7 4 .944
25 Dorcean, Mike .264 46-37 129 28 34 8 0 4 24 54 .419 25 14 38 5 .432 1 1 2-2 296 31 9 .973
28 Nicolas, Brian .262 50-48 172 26 45 4 3 1 20 58 .337 18 2 43 5 .333 3 4 10-12 40 101 11 .928
8 Hilton, Bruce .308 17-3 13 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 4 0 6 0 .471 0 0 2-3 5 7 0 1.000
30 Gardner, Keith .273 12-9 33 7 9 1 0 2 8 16 .485 7 1 16 2 .415 0 0 0-0 43 3 0 1.000
55 Sarabia, Sebastien .261 30-29 115 11 30 4 1 4 23 48 .417 12 0 20 5 .321 4 1 2-3 227 8 3 .987
29 Miley, Corey .261 36-27 92 17 24 4 1 0 5 30 .326 20 0 19 1 .393 0 1 2-2 38 44 3 .965
19 Thompson, Bryce .261 22-12 46 9 12 1 0 2 9 19 .413 6 4 16 0 .386 1 1 1-2 24 1 0 1.000
23 Murciano, Noah .200 11-8 20 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .200 1 0 6 1 .238 0 0 0-0 36 4 1 .976
16 Nieves, Sam .197 28-19 71 12 14 2 1 1 9 21 .296 10 2 23 0 .313 0 3 4-5 94 7 4 .962
7 Burdette, Nathan .190 18-12 42 8 8 2 0 2 8 16 .381 8 3 17 1 .345 2 0 0-0 98 4 2 .981
3 Divittorio, Anthony .179 29-13 56 4 10 2 0 1 11 15 .268 7 3 14 1 .303 0 1 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
22 Smith, Toran .053 10-5 19 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .053 0 1 10 0 .100 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
27 Cuevas, Mario .000 4-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .267 52-52 1728 318 462 86 16 33 281 679 .393 281 72 417 38 .387 24 17 67-91 1338 451 57 .969
Opponents .291 52-52 1759 382 511 109 19 47 339 799 .454 268 68 406 22 .400 24 33 141-159 1359 481 63 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Ruff, Rashad 3.82 2-2 24 0 0 0-0 5 33.0 34 18 14 14 41 11 2 2 .266 4 3 0 1 3
36 Felber, Nico 4.24 2-3 21 2 0 0-0 0 51.0 53 32 24 12 45 8 2 4 .260 7 2 0 2 4
4 Ruffino, Tim 4.86 0-0 20 0 0 0-0 1 33.1 41 22 18 10 26 5 1 5 .318 2 7 0 0 1
14 Herrand, Marcos 5.19 8-5 14 14 1 1-0 0 86.2 103 56 50 36 74 28 1 7 .298 14 8 1 6 4
2 Hamberg, Jordan 5.19 4-4 11 10 0 0-0 0 52.0 43 35 30 44 70 6 0 6 .221 5 5 3 0 2
32 Pareja, Christian 6.80 1-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 41.0 39 39 31 33 29 7 1 6 .258 4 10 0 2 5
11 Canales, Giovanni 6.81 1-2 16 2 0 0-0 0 35.2 40 31 27 20 19 9 3 1 .288 6 8 1 0 4
50 Nichol, Tyler 7.49 1-5 17 6 0 0-0 0 39.2 44 37 33 36 40 9 5 2 .288 9 10 0 3 3
13 Thompson, Clay 9.87 1-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 19 21 19 24 16 6 1 0 .288 4 1 0 1 2
99 McCallum, Liam 11.90 1-5 9 9 0 0-0 0 39.1 64 63 52 26 30 13 1 9 .368 7 7 1 4 5
17 Hernandez, Juan Pablo 14.29 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 22 18 18 10 11 6 2 2 .431 6 7 0 3 0
21 Neeld, John 15.88 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 10 10 3 5 1 0 3 .391 4 0 0 2 0
Totals 6.58 21-31 166 52 1 1 6 446.0 511 382 326 268 406 109 19 47 .291 72 68 6 24 33
Opponents 5.38 31-21 199 52 1 4 14 453.0 462 318 271 281 417 86 16 33 .267 56 72 4 24 17



2023 Coppin State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Gardner, Keith 46 43 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Thompson, Bryce 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Divittorio, Anthony 14 13 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hilton, Bruce 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Felber, Nico 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ruff, Rashad 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
4 Ruffino, Tim 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
50 Nichol, Tyler 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
32 Pareja, Christian 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 0 0
22 Smith, Toran 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hernandez, Juan Pablo 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
27 Cuevas, Mario 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Thompson, Clay 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
55 Sarabia, Sebastien 238 227 8 3 .987 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Curran, Brett 113 109 2 2 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burdette, Nathan 104 98 4 2 .981 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hankins, Josh 197 83 110 4 .980 22 0 0 — 0 0
23 Murciano, Noah 41 36 4 1 .976 0 22 3 .880 6 0
25 Dorcean, Mike 336 296 31 9 .973 1 94 11 .895 6 1
15 Black, Brody 97 93 1 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Miley, Corey 85 38 44 3 .965 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nieves, Sam 105 94 7 4 .962 0 25 2 .926 4 1
1 Colon, Angel 107 40 61 6 .944 12 0 0 — 0 0
99 McCallum, Liam 71 60 7 4 .944 1 15 4 .789 0 0
14 Herrand, Marcos 14 2 11 1 .929 0 26 2 .929 0 0
28 Nicolas, Brian 152 40 101 11 .928 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hamberg, Jordan 36 28 5 3 .917 0 22 2 .917 0 0
11 Canales, Giovanni 9 1 7 1 .889 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Neeld, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1846 1338 451 57 .969 74 282 34 .892 16 2
Opponents 1903 1359 481 63 .967 124 134 46 .744 11 1


